## 505524180 06/13/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5570985

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ADDRESS CHANGE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SETTIMA MECCANICA S.R.L.	06/13/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SETTIMA MECCANICA S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA FIRENZE, 18	
City:	SAN GIORGIO PIACENTINO (PIACENZA)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	29019	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15651538
Application Number:	15563492

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4084141202

Email: cpalermo@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER PALERMO

**Address Line 1:** 1 S. ALMADEN BOULEVARD SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60313-0027	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER J. PALERMO	
SIGNATURE:	/ChristopherJPalermo/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Notice\_change\_address#page1.tif

PATENT 505524180 REEL: 049465 FRAME: 0264

# **NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

13 June 2019

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the address of Settima Meccanica S.r.l., which is the owner of record of United States patent application 15/651,538 and 15/563,492, and US Trademark Reg. No. 3,067,337, has changed to:

Settima Meccanica S.r.l.

Via Firenze, 18

29019 San Giorgio Piacentino (Piacenza)

**ITALY** 

<u>Law firm references</u> 60313-0027 60313-0030

**RECORDED: 06/13/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 049465 FRAME: 0265